
 

                     Children's Ministry Colored Up 5k 

                      Highland Heights Baptist Church 

                         Rustburg, VA May 30, 2015 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Darrell Wargo       47 Lynchburg          VA   20:44  6:42  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Amanda Aunet        28 Forest             VA   24:06  7:47  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1     7 Tyler Maddox        11 Lynchburg                      VA   26:06  7:55  

    2     9 Kyle Sennett        11 Lynchburg                      VA   26:44  8:07  

    3    13 Tyler Kerr          11 Rustburg                       VA   29:01  8:48  

    4    26 Collin Cawthorne     9 Rustburg                       VA   31:56  9:41  

    5    30 Jacob Schweighart   12 Lynchburg                      VA   32:48  9:57  

    6    45 Jonah Seay           8 Rustburg                       VA   35:35 10:47  

    7    54 Paul Dufort         11 Lynchburg                      VA   37:29 11:22  

    8    59 Jacob Padgett        6 Madison Heights                VA   38:52 11:47  

    9    60 Brennan Summy        9 Rustburg                       VA   39:08 11:52  

   10    66 Kyle Padgettt        8 Madison Heights                VA   39:40 12:02  

   11    72 Evan Martin         10 Lynchburg                      VA   40:19 12:14  

   12    73 Jacob Petcher       11 Rustburg                       VA   40:21 12:14  

   13    79 Will Humphries       7 Rustburg                       VA   41:14 12:30  

   14    81 Justin Youngblood    9 Rustburg                       VA   41:32 12:36  

   15    82 Austin Worley       11 Lynch Station                  VA   41:38 12:37  

   16    88 Erik Marshman        8 Forest                         VA   41:49 12:41  

   17    90 Josiah Davidson      8 Forest                         VA   41:54 12:42  

   18    91 Chase Spence         7 Rustburg                       VA   42:04 12:45  

   19    93 Noah Woodcock        7 Gladys                         VA   42:07 12:46  

   20    94 Matthew Morris      12 Lynchburg                      VA   42:20 12:50  

   21    95 Ethan Alley         12 Lynchburg                      VA   42:21 12:50  

   22    97 Landon Lewis         6 Lynchburg                      VA   42:26 12:52  

   23   108 Gavin Cox           10 Forest                         VA   43:17 13:07  

   24   110 Grayson Cox          5 Forest                         VA   43:39 13:14  

   25   115 Dylan Thompson       7 Concord                        VA   44:19 13:26  

   26   117 Brandon Cooke       10 Gladys                         VA   44:24 13:28  

   27   118 Matthew Goodman     11 Lynchburg                      VA   44:26 13:28  

   28   119 Logan Ingaharro     10 Evington                       VA   44:27 13:29  

   29   135 Doc Montgomery       6 Forest                         VA   46:14 14:01  

   30   138 Laine Woodcock       9 Gladys                         VA   46:55 14:14  

   31   153 JJ Davidson         12 Forest                         VA   49:40 15:04  

   32   154 Kevin Goodman        8 Lynchburg                      VA   49:40 15:04  

   33   168 Trey Adkins         11 Rustburg                       VA   52:32 15:56  

   34   180 Logan Henderson     11 Evington                       VA   55:58 16:58  

   35   188 Ethan Decker         9 Rustburg                       VA   58:06 17:37  

   36   191 Alexander Jacobs     5 Lynchburg                      VA   58:27 17:43  

   37   193 Andrew Dufort        9 Lynchburg                      VA 1:01:30 18:39  

 

 



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1    22 Aubrie Zealand      12 Forest                         VA   31:21  9:30  

    2    27 Emma Bell           11 Rustburg                       VA   32:12  9:46  

    3    28 Mandi Foldesi       11 Gladys                         VA   32:12  9:46  

    4    41 Amber Summy         12 Rustburg                       VA   34:47 10:33  

    5    44 Charlotte Seay       9 Forest                         VA   35:34 10:47  

    6    46 Phoebe Prillaman    12 Forest                         VA   35:50 10:52  

    7    64 Moriah McLeod       12 Forest                         VA   39:38 12:01  

    8    65 Deidre Hylton        9 Madison Heights                VA   39:38 12:01  

    9    68 Caitlin Lutz        12 Lynchburg                      VA   39:46 12:04  

   10    69 Cindy Cawthorne      8 Rustburg                       VA   39:58 12:07  

   11    70 Maggie Padgett       5 Madison Heights                VA   39:59 12:07  

   12    77 Jessie Lunetta      11 Rustburg                       VA   41:05 12:27  

   13    78 Rylee Ames          11 Rustburg                       VA   41:05 12:27  

   14    96 Julia Carter        11 Rustburg                       VA   42:22 12:51  

   15   102 Morgan Smith        12 Rustburg                       VA   42:54 13:00  

   16   103 Sara Cash           11 Evington                       VA   42:54 13:00  

   17   104 Madison Elliott      6 Gladys                         VA   42:55 13:01  

   18   106 Sarah Maggi          8 Lynchburg                      VA   43:09 13:05  

   19   109 Holly Marshman      11 Forest                         VA   43:24 13:10  

   20   112 Abigail Hockett     10 Rustburg                       VA   43:45 13:16  

   21   113 Kayla Lambert       10 Lynchburg                      VA   44:15 13:25  

   22   114 Kailey Smith        10 Altavista                      VA   44:15 13:25  

   23   116 Abigail Hacker       9 Rustburg                       VA   44:19 13:26  

   24   121 Liam Ingaharro       7 Evington                       VA   44:28 13:29  

   25   122 Sydney Altizer      12 Rustburg                       VA   44:50 13:36  

   26   125 Hallie Goff         12 Forest                         VA   45:39 13:50  

   27   126 Anna Wilson          9 Rustburg                       VA   45:50 13:54  

   28   129 Addison Altizer      8 Rustburg                       VA   45:57 13:56  

   29   130 Gabi MacDonald       9 Lynchburg                      VA   45:58 13:56  

   30   148 Chloe Kirby          9 Lynch Station                  VA   49:19 14:57  

   31   149 Alexis Decker       10 Rustburg                       VA   49:21 14:58  

   32   150 Alayna Jones        11 Forest                         VA   49:28 15:00  

   33   151 Lauren Morris       10 Lynchburg                      VA   49:30 15:00  

   34   152 Alyson Bennett      11 Amherst                        VA   49:35 15:02  

   35   155 Lexi Brown          10 Rustburg                       VA   50:08 15:12  

   36   156 Haley Anderson      12 Evington                       VA   50:09 15:12  

   37   158 Kaylene Willis      11 Gladys                         VA   51:12 15:31  

   38   159 Mattie O'Daniel      8 Lynchburg                      VA   51:16 15:33  

   39   160 Kori Barnes          9 Lynchburg                      VA   51:21 15:34  

   40   161 Hannah Roberts      11 Lynchburg                      VA   52:04 15:47  

   41   164 JoAnn Lindner       10 Lynchburg                      VA   52:17 15:51  

   42   172 Maggie Keyes        11 Rustburg                       VA   52:57 16:03  

   43   173 Brittany Gallier     9 Appomattox                     VA   52:58 16:04  

   44   174 Grace Adkins         8 Rustburg                       VA   52:59 16:04  

   45   178 Kelly Bennett        7 Amherst                        VA   53:44 16:17  

   46   183 Emma Moody           7 Gladys                         VA   55:59 16:58  

   47   185 Hannah Worley        8 Lynch Station                  VA   56:21 17:05  

   48   187 Madison Jordan      10 Altavista                      VA   57:19 17:23  

   49   196 Erin Kirby           5 Lynch Station                  VA 1:01:45 18:43  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 19 

    1     2 Caleb Magee         17 Rustburg                       VA   23:15  7:03  

    2     5 Brandon Kerr        17 Rustburg                       VA   24:35  7:27  

    3     6 Zack Gallier        13 Appomattox                     VA   24:44  7:30  

    4     8 Eli Blanks          13 Lynchburg                      VA   26:06  7:55  

    5    10 Jacob Kerr          14 Rustburg                       VA   27:49  8:26  

    6    11 Ben Jones           13 Forest                         VA   27:54  8:28  

    7    12 John Bull           16 Lynchburg                      VA   28:30  8:39  

    8    25 Chase Brown         14 Rustburg                       VA   31:53  9:40  



    9    38 Cody Cash           14 Evington                       VA   34:16 10:24  

   10    51 Brady Henderson     13 Evington                       VA   37:05 11:15  

   11    75 Devan Gray          13 Lynchburg                      VA   40:37 12:19  

   12    83 Joshua Franklin     13 Hurt                           VA   41:39 12:38  

   13   142 Gabe Holt           13 Rustburg                       VA   47:14 14:19  

   14   162 Jarrett Sitton      18 Lynchburg                      VA   52:11 15:49  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 19 

    1    14 Sophia Cunningham   17 Rustburg                       VA   29:10  8:51  

    2    17 Madison Zealand     14 Forest                         VA   30:51  9:21  

    3    21 Claire Owens        14 Lynchburg                      VA   31:19  9:30  

    4    37 Baileigh Youngblood 14 Rustburg                       VA   34:15 10:23  

    5    43 Maddie Foldesi      17 Rustburg                       VA   35:13 10:41  

    6    84 Breanna Mirakian    14 Rustburg                       VA   41:40 12:38  

    7    85 Taylor Finley       14 Rustburg                       VA   41:41 12:38  

    8    86 Schyler Sitton      14 Rustburg                       VA   41:42 12:39  

    9   136 Lara Salgadis       17 Gladys                         VA   46:26 14:05  

   10   137 Malina Foldesi      19 Rustburg                       VA   46:54 14:13  

   11   163 Jesslyn Brown       16 Rustburg                       VA   52:16 15:51  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     3 Rusty Fisher        22 Rustburg                       VA   23:28  7:07  

    2    35 Justin Stephens     29 Lynchburg                      VA   33:57 10:18  

    3   131 Jesse MacDonald     29 Lynchburg                      VA   46:09 14:00  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    20 Krystal Tyree       24 Rustburg                       VA   31:16  9:29  

    2    23 Brittany Martin     26 Lynchburg                      VA   31:21  9:30  

    3    31 Jeniece Williams    27 Evington                       VA   33:08 10:03  

    4    33 Courtney Wooldfolk  22 Lynchburg                      VA   33:18 10:06  

    5    36 Megan Powell        26 Forest                         VA   34:07 10:21  

    6    39 Laura Putney        28 Forest                         VA   34:25 10:26  

    7    49 Danielle Bifulco    29 Lynchburg                      VA   36:48 11:10  

    8    62 Ashley Huckleby     25 Gladys                         VA   39:24 11:57  

    9    76 Carly Groover       24 Lynchburg                      VA   40:50 12:23  

   10   107 Cristin Johnson     24 Gladys                         VA   43:12 13:06  

   11   120 Kate Satterfield    21 Gladys                         VA   44:27 13:29  

   12   128 Meghan Burks        22 Lynchburg                      VA   45:51 13:54  

   13   139 Makayla Ogle        24 Amherst                        VA   46:58 14:14  

   14   140 Brittany Coles      25 Amherst                        VA   47:00 14:15  

   15   143 Ashley Dowdy        20 Lynchburg                      VA   48:40 14:45  

   16   166 Britney Watts       23 Altavista                      VA   52:30 15:55  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    15 Timothy Lunceford   35 Lynchburg                      VA   30:01  9:06  

    2    58 Andy Maddox         36 Lynchburg                      VA   38:44 11:45  

    3    61 Allen Williams      31 Evington                       VA   39:15 11:54  

    4    71 Anthony Padgett     39 Madison Heights                VA   40:00 12:08  

    5    74 Eric Petcher        37 Rustburg                       VA   40:22 12:14  

    6    92 Philip Spence       33 Rustburg                       VA   42:04 12:45  

    7   145 Tim Holt            35 Rustburg                       VA   48:45 14:47  

    8   182 Benjamin Moody      34 Gladys                         VA   55:59 16:58  

    9   184 Jesse Worley        37 Lynch Station                  VA   56:19 17:04  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    16 Lauren Zealand      33 Forest                         VA   30:50  9:21  

    2    18 Michelle Spence     32 Rustburg                       VA   31:04  9:25  

    3    47 Jessica Rice        33 Lynchburg                      VA   36:14 10:59  

    4    48 Lauren Cox          34 Lynchburg                      VA   36:46 11:09  

    5    55 Winoa Thompson      32 Rustburg                       VA   37:53 11:29  



    6    57 Kathy Cawthorne     35 Rustburg                       VA   38:14 11:36  

    7    63 Nyoka Bell          32 Rustburg                       VA   39:25 11:57  

    8    80 Nikki Humphries     36 Rustburg                       VA   41:17 12:31  

    9    87 Brandi Cash         38 Evington                       VA   41:42 12:39  

   10    89 Courtney Woody      38 Lynchburg                      VA   41:51 12:41  

   11    98 Caison Lewis        31 Lynchburg                      VA   42:34 12:54  

   12    99 Sandi East          32 Concord                        VA   42:40 12:56  

   13   111 Beth Cox            34 Forest                         VA   43:40 13:14  

   14   132 Emily Morris        30 Lynchburg                      VA   46:09 14:00  

   15   133 Lisa Carter         32 Lynch Station                  VA   46:13 14:01  

   16   141 Brandy Graybill     34 Evington                       VA   47:01 14:15  

   17   144 Rhonda Holt         35 Rustburg                       VA   48:41 14:46  

   18   146 Stacy Smith         39 Altavista                      VA   49:10 14:54  

   19   157 Natasha Conrad      35 Lynchburg                      VA   50:15 15:14  

   20   167 Kim Schweighart     38 Lynchburg                      VA   52:31 15:55  

   21   175 Lisa Bell           36 Rustburg                       VA   53:07 16:06  

   22   186 Christy Worley      36 Lynch Station                  VA   57:18 17:22  

   23   189 Sandy Hubbard       35 Evington                       VA   58:08 17:37  

   24   190 Johanna Scott       37 Lynchburg                      VA   58:09 17:38  

   25   197 Katie Kirby         31 Lynch Station                  VA 1:01:46 18:44  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    19 Jay Kerr            48 Rustburg                       VA   31:12  9:28  

    2    42 Woody Brown         40 Rustburg                       VA   34:51 10:34  

    3    67 Danny Morris        40 Lynchburg                      VA   39:41 12:02  

    4   134 Jason Montgomery    41 Forest                         VA   46:14 14:01  

    5   170 Matt Willis         40 Gladys                         VA   52:56 16:03  

    6   179 Jeff Bennett        40 Amherst                        VA   55:12 16:44  

    7   181 Matt Jordan         42 Altavista                      VA   55:58 16:58  

    8   192 Sam Jacobs          41 Lynchburg                      VA   58:51 17:50  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    29 Kathryn Maggi       41 Lynchburg                      VA   32:36  9:53  

    2    32 Candy Spencer       44 Lynchburg                      VA   33:12 10:04  

    3    40 Jean Turner         45 Amherst                        VA   34:45 10:32  

    4    50 Angela Covington    43 Hurt                           VA   36:54 11:11  

    5    56 Kris Sennett        41 Lynchburg                      VA   38:12 11:35  

    6   100 Lisa Gunter         45 Rustburg                       VA   42:50 12:59  

    7   105 Jessica Elliott     41 Gladys                         VA   43:07 13:04  

    8   123 Valerie Dufort      48 Lynchburg                      VA   45:09 13:41  

    9   124 Phyllis Johnson     48 Forest                         VA   45:39 13:50  

   10   165 Kim Cooke           41 Gladys                         VA   52:18 15:51  

   11   169 Kim Marks           46 Lynch Station                  VA   52:52 16:02  

   12   177 Jennifer Bennett    42 Amherst                        VA   53:43 16:17  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    24 Tim Martin          57 Rustburg                       VA   31:22  9:31  

    2   101 Robert Bunn         56 Lynchburg                      VA   42:53 13:00  

    3   127 Bryan Wilson        50 Lynchburg                      VA   45:50 13:54  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1   147 Roberta Liebl       53 Altavista                      VA   49:19 14:57  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    53 Wayne Dufort        65 Lynchburg                      VA   37:28 11:22  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    34 Cindy Wallin        61 Rustburg                       VA   33:24 10:08  

    2    52 Tee Seay            66 Rustburg                       VA   37:24 11:20  

    3   171 Clara Moorefield    99 Rustburg                       VA   52:57 16:03  



    4   176 Lois Barksdale      64 Rustburg                       VA   53:20 16:10  

    5   195 Mary Davis          64 Rustburg                       VA 1:01:43 18:43  

 

                                                                       

                     Children's Ministry Colored Up 5k 

                      Highland Heights Baptist Church 

                         Rustburg, VA May 30, 2015 

                               Overall Results 

 

Place Name                City                 St Ag Sex  Time    Pace      

===== =================== ==================== == == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Darrell Wargo       Lynchburg            VA 47 M      20:44  6:42  

    2 Caleb Magee         Rustburg             VA 17 M      23:15  7:30  

    3 Rusty Fisher        Rustburg             VA 22 M      23:28  7:35  

    4 Amanda Aunet        Forest               VA 28 F      24:06  7:47  

    5 Brandon Kerr        Rustburg             VA 17 M      24:35  7:56  

    6 Zack Gallier        Appomattox           VA 13 M      24:44  7:59  

    7 Tyler Maddox        Lynchburg            VA 11 M      26:06  8:26  

    8 Eli Blanks          Lynchburg            VA 13 M      26:06  8:26  

    9 Kyle Sennett        Lynchburg            VA 11 M      26:44  8:38  

   10 Jacob Kerr          Rustburg             VA 14 M      27:49  8:59  

   11 Ben Jones           Forest               VA 13 M      27:54  9:00  

   12 John Bull           Lynchburg            VA 16 M      28:30  9:12  

   13 Tyler Kerr          Rustburg             VA 11 M      29:01  9:22  

   14 Sophia Cunningham   Rustburg             VA 17 F      29:10  9:25  

   15 Timothy Lunceford   Lynchburg            VA 35 M      30:01  9:41  

   16 Lauren Zealand      Forest               VA 33 F      30:50  9:57  

   17 Madison Zealand     Forest               VA 14 F      30:51  9:58  

   18 Michelle Spence     Rustburg             VA 32 F      31:04 10:02  

   19 Jay Kerr            Rustburg             VA 48 M      31:12 10:04  

   20 Krystal Tyree       Rustburg             VA 24 F      31:16 10:06  

   21 Claire Owens        Lynchburg            VA 14 F      31:19 10:07  

   22 Aubrie Zealand      Forest               VA 12 F      31:21 10:07  

   23 Brittany Martin     Lynchburg            VA 26 F      31:21 10:07  

   24 Tim Martin          Rustburg             VA 57 M      31:22 10:08  

   25 Chase Brown         Rustburg             VA 14 M      31:53 10:18  

   26 Collin Cawthorne    Rustburg             VA  9 M      31:56 10:19  

   27 Emma Bell           Rustburg             VA 11 F      32:12 10:24  

   28 Mandi Foldesi       Gladys               VA 11 F      32:12 10:24  

   29 Kathryn Maggi       Lynchburg            VA 41 F      32:36 10:31  

   30 Jacob Schweighart   Lynchburg            VA 12 M      32:48 10:35  

   31 Jeniece Williams    Evington             VA 27 F      33:08 10:42  

   32 Candy Spencer       Lynchburg            VA 44 F      33:12 10:43  

   33 Courtney Wooldfolk  Lynchburg            VA 22 F      33:18 10:45  

   34 Cindy Wallin        Rustburg             VA 61 F      33:24 10:47  

   35 Justin Stephens     Lynchburg            VA 29 M      33:57 10:58  

   36 Megan Powell        Forest               VA 26 F      34:07 11:01  

   37 Baileigh Youngblood Rustburg             VA 14 F      34:15 11:03  

   38 Cody Cash           Evington             VA 14 M      34:16 11:04  

   39 Laura Putney        Forest               VA 28 F      34:25 11:07  

   40 Jean Turner         Amherst              VA 45 F      34:45 11:13  

   41 Amber Summy         Rustburg             VA 12 F      34:47 11:14  

   42 Woody Brown         Rustburg             VA 40 M      34:51 11:15  

   43 Maddie Foldesi      Rustburg             VA 17 F      35:13 11:22  

   44 Charlotte Seay      Forest               VA  9 F      35:34 11:29  

   45 Jonah Seay          Rustburg             VA  8 M      35:35 11:29  

   46 Phoebe Prillaman    Forest               VA 12 F      35:50 11:34  

   47 Jessica Rice        Lynchburg            VA 33 F      36:14 11:42  

   48 Lauren Cox          Lynchburg            VA 34 F      36:46 11:52  

   49 Danielle Bifulco    Lynchburg            VA 29 F      36:48 11:53  



   50 Angela Covington    Hurt                 VA 43 F      36:54 11:55  

   51 Brady Henderson     Evington             VA 13 M      37:05 11:58  

   52 Tee Seay            Rustburg             VA 66 F      37:24 12:04  

   53 Wayne Dufort        Lynchburg            VA 65 M      37:28 12:06  

   54 Paul Dufort         Lynchburg            VA 11 M      37:29 12:06  

   55 Winoa Thompson      Rustburg             VA 32 F      37:53 12:14  

   56 Kris Sennett        Lynchburg            VA 41 F      38:12 12:20  

   57 Kathy Cawthorne     Rustburg             VA 35 F      38:14 12:20  

   58 Andy Maddox         Lynchburg            VA 36 M      38:44 12:30  

   59 Jacob Padgett       Madison Heights      VA  6 M      38:52 12:33  

   60 Brennan Summy       Rustburg             VA  9 M      39:08 12:38  

   61 Allen Williams      Evington             VA 31 M      39:15 12:40  

   62 Ashley Huckleby     Gladys               VA 25 F      39:24 12:43  

   63 Nyoka Bell          Rustburg             VA 32 F      39:25 12:43  

   64 Moriah McLeod       Forest               VA 12 F      39:38 12:48  

   65 Deidre Hylton       Madison Heights      VA  9 F      39:38 12:48  

   66 Kyle Padgettt       Madison Heights      VA  8 M      39:40 12:48  

   67 Danny Morris        Lynchburg            VA 40 M      39:41 12:49  

   68 Caitlin Lutz        Lynchburg            VA 12 F      39:46 12:50  

   69 Cindy Cawthorne     Rustburg             VA  8 F      39:58 12:54  

   70 Maggie Padgett      Madison Heights      VA  5 F      39:59 12:54  

   71 Anthony Padgett     Madison Heights      VA 39 M      40:00 12:55  

   72 Evan Martin         Lynchburg            VA 10 M      40:19 13:01  

   73 Jacob Petcher       Rustburg             VA 11 M      40:21 13:01  

   74 Eric Petcher        Rustburg             VA 37 M      40:22 13:02  

   75 Devan Gray          Lynchburg            VA 13 M      40:37 13:07  

   76 Carly Groover       Lynchburg            VA 24 F      40:50 13:11  

   77 Jessie Lunetta      Rustburg             VA 11 F      41:05 13:16  

   78 Rylee Ames          Rustburg             VA 11 F      41:05 13:16  

   79 Will Humphries      Rustburg             VA  7 M      41:14 13:19  

   80 Nikki Humphries     Rustburg             VA 36 F      41:17 13:20  

   81 Justin Youngblood   Rustburg             VA  9 M      41:32 13:24  

   82 Austin Worley       Lynch Station        VA 11 M      41:38 13:26  

   83 Joshua Franklin     Hurt                 VA 13 M      41:39 13:27  

   84 Breanna Mirakian    Rustburg             VA 14 F      41:40 13:27  

   85 Taylor Finley       Rustburg             VA 14 F      41:41 13:27  

   86 Schyler Sitton      Rustburg             VA 14 F      41:42 13:28  

   87 Brandi Cash         Evington             VA 38 F      41:42 13:28  

   88 Erik Marshman       Forest               VA  8 M      41:49 13:30  

   89 Courtney Woody      Lynchburg            VA 38 F      41:51 13:30  

   90 Josiah Davidson     Forest               VA  8 M      41:54 13:31  

   91 Chase Spence        Rustburg             VA  7 M      42:04 13:35  

   92 Philip Spence       Rustburg             VA 33 M      42:04 13:35  

   93 Noah Woodcock       Gladys               VA  7 M      42:07 13:36  

   94 Matthew Morris      Lynchburg            VA 12 M      42:20 13:40  

   95 Ethan Alley         Lynchburg            VA 12 M      42:21 13:40  

   96 Julia Carter        Rustburg             VA 11 F      42:22 13:40  

   97 Landon Lewis        Lynchburg            VA  6 M      42:26 13:42  

   98 Caison Lewis        Lynchburg            VA 31 F      42:34 13:44  

   99 Sandi East          Concord              VA 32 F      42:40 13:46  

  100 Lisa Gunter         Rustburg             VA 45 F      42:50 13:50  

  101 Robert Bunn         Lynchburg            VA 56 M      42:53 13:50  

  102 Morgan Smith        Rustburg             VA 12 F      42:54 13:51  

  103 Sara Cash           Evington             VA 11 F      42:54 13:51  

  104 Madison Elliott     Gladys               VA  6 F      42:55 13:51  

  105 Jessica Elliott     Gladys               VA 41 F      43:07 13:55  

  106 Sarah Maggi         Lynchburg            VA  8 F      43:09 13:56  

  107 Cristin Johnson     Gladys               VA 24 F      43:12 13:57  

  108 Gavin Cox           Forest               VA 10 M      43:17 13:58  

  109 Holly Marshman      Forest               VA 11 F      43:24 14:00  



  110 Grayson Cox         Forest               VA  5 M      43:39 14:05  

  111 Beth Cox            Forest               VA 34 F      43:40 14:06  

  112 Abigail Hockett     Rustburg             VA 10 F      43:45 14:07  

  113 Kayla Lambert       Lynchburg            VA 10 F      44:15 14:17  

  114 Kailey Smith        Altavista            VA 10 F      44:15 14:17  

  115 Dylan Thompson      Concord              VA  7 M      44:19 14:18  

  116 Abigail Hacker      Rustburg             VA  9 F      44:19 14:18  

  117 Brandon Cooke       Gladys               VA 10 M      44:24 14:20  

  118 Matthew Goodman     Lynchburg            VA 11 M      44:26 14:20  

  119 Logan Ingaharro     Evington             VA 10 M      44:27 14:21  

  120 Kate Satterfield    Gladys               VA 21 F      44:27 14:21  

  121 Liam Ingaharro      Evington             VA  7 F      44:28 14:21  

  122 Sydney Altizer      Rustburg             VA 12 F      44:50 14:28  

  123 Valerie Dufort      Lynchburg            VA 48 F      45:09 14:34  

  124 Phyllis Johnson     Forest               VA 48 F      45:39 14:44  

  125 Hallie Goff         Forest               VA 12 F      45:39 14:44  

  126 Anna Wilson         Rustburg             VA  9 F      45:50 14:48  

  127 Bryan Wilson        Lynchburg            VA 50 M      45:50 14:48  

  128 Meghan Burks        Lynchburg            VA 22 F      45:51 14:48  

  129 Addison Altizer     Rustburg             VA  8 F      45:57 14:50  

  130 Gabi MacDonald      Lynchburg            VA  9 F      45:58 14:50  

  131 Jesse MacDonald     Lynchburg            VA 29 M      46:09 14:54  

  132 Emily Morris        Lynchburg            VA 30 F      46:09 14:54  

  133 Lisa Carter         Lynch Station        VA 32 F      46:13 14:55  

  134 Jason Montgomery    Forest               VA 41 M      46:14 14:55  

  135 Doc Montgomery      Forest               VA  6 M      46:14 14:55  

  136 Lara Salgadis       Gladys               VA 17 F      46:26 14:59  

  137 Malina Foldesi      Rustburg             VA 19 F      46:54 15:08  

  138 Laine Woodcock      Gladys               VA  9 M      46:55 15:09  

  139 Makayla Ogle        Amherst              VA 24 F      46:58 15:10  

  140 Brittany Coles      Amherst              VA 25 F      47:00 15:10  

  141 Brandy Graybill     Evington             VA 34 F      47:01 15:10  

  142 Gabe Holt           Rustburg             VA 13 M      47:14 15:15  

  143 Ashley Dowdy        Lynchburg            VA 20 F      48:40 15:42  

  144 Rhonda Holt         Rustburg             VA 35 F      48:41 15:43  

  145 Tim Holt            Rustburg             VA 35 M      48:45 15:44  

  146 Stacy Smith         Altavista            VA 39 F      49:10 15:52  

  147 Roberta Liebl       Altavista            VA 53 F      49:19 15:55  

  148 Chloe Kirby         Lynch Station        VA  9 F      49:19 15:55  

  149 Alexis Decker       Rustburg             VA 10 F      49:21 15:56  

  150 Alayna Jones        Forest               VA 11 F      49:28 15:58  

  151 Lauren Morris       Lynchburg            VA 10 F      49:30 15:59  

  152 Alyson Bennett      Amherst              VA 11 F      49:35 16:00  

  153 JJ Davidson         Forest               VA 12 M      49:40 16:02  

  154 Kevin Goodman       Lynchburg            VA  8 M      49:40 16:02  

  155 Lexi Brown          Rustburg             VA 10 F      50:08 16:11  

  156 Haley Anderson      Evington             VA 12 F      50:09 16:11  

  157 Natasha Conrad      Lynchburg            VA 35 F      50:15 16:13  

  158 Kaylene Willis      Gladys               VA 11 F      51:12 16:31  

  159 Mattie O'Daniel     Lynchburg            VA  8 F      51:16 16:33  

  160 Kori Barnes         Lynchburg            VA  9 F      51:21 16:34  

  161 Hannah Roberts      Lynchburg            VA 11 F      52:04 16:48  

  162 Jarrett Sitton      Lynchburg            VA 18 M      52:11 16:50  

  163 Jesslyn Brown       Rustburg             VA 16 F      52:16 16:52  

  164 JoAnn Lindner       Lynchburg            VA 10 F      52:17 16:52  

  165 Kim Cooke           Gladys               VA 41 F      52:18 16:53  

  166 Britney Watts       Altavista            VA 23 F      52:30 16:57  

  167 Kim Schweighart     Lynchburg            VA 38 F      52:31 16:57  

  168 Trey Adkins         Rustburg             VA 11 M      52:32 16:57  

  169 Kim Marks           Lynch Station        VA 46 F      52:52 17:04  



  170 Matt Willis         Gladys               VA 40 M      52:56 17:05  

  171 Clara Moorefield    Rustburg             VA 99 F      52:57 17:05  

  172 Maggie Keyes        Rustburg             VA 11 F      52:57 17:05  

  173 Brittany Gallier    Appomattox           VA  9 F      52:58 17:06  

  174 Grace Adkins        Rustburg             VA  8 F      52:59 17:06  

  175 Lisa Bell           Rustburg             VA 36 F      53:07 17:09  

  176 Lois Barksdale      Rustburg             VA 64 F      53:20 17:13  

  177 Jennifer Bennett    Amherst              VA 42 F      53:43 17:20  

  178 Kelly Bennett       Amherst              VA  7 F      53:44 17:20  

  179 Jeff Bennett        Amherst              VA 40 M      55:12 17:49  

  180 Logan Henderson     Evington             VA 11 M      55:58 18:04  

  181 Matt Jordan         Altavista            VA 42 M      55:58 18:04  

  182 Benjamin Moody      Gladys               VA 34 M      55:59 18:04  

  183 Emma Moody          Gladys               VA  7 F      55:59 18:04  

  184 Jesse Worley        Lynch Station        VA 37 M      56:19 18:10  

  185 Hannah Worley       Lynch Station        VA  8 F      56:21 18:11  

  186 Christy Worley      Lynch Station        VA 36 F      57:18 18:30  

  187 Madison Jordan      Altavista            VA 10 F      57:19 18:30  

  188 Ethan Decker        Rustburg             VA  9 M      58:06 18:45  

  189 Sandy Hubbard       Evington             VA 35 F      58:08 18:46  

  190 Johanna Scott       Lynchburg            VA 37 F      58:09 18:46  

  191 Alexander Jacobs    Lynchburg            VA  5 M      58:27 18:52  

  192 Sam Jacobs          Lynchburg            VA 41 M      58:51 19:00  

  193 Andrew Dufort       Lynchburg            VA  9 M    1:01:30 19:51  

  194 Clelon Berry        Concord              VA  F 6    1:01:30 19:51  

  195 Mary Davis          Rustburg             VA 64 F    1:01:43 19:55  

  196 Erin Kirby          Lynch Station        VA  5 F    1:01:45 19:56  

  197 Katie Kirby         Lynch Station        VA 31 F    1:01:46 19:56  


